"SHA Loan" means the Predevelopment Loan, plus the Construction Tranche and 
acquisition loan both expected to be funded from the SHA's Low and Moderate Income Housing 
Fund established pursuant to Section 33334.3 of the California Health and Safety Code to 
Developer in the amount of up to Seven Million Four Hundred Thousand and NollOO Dollars 
($7,400,000.00), as more particularly described herein, which amount includes the Purchase 
Price, Construction Tranche and the $600,000.00 Predevelopment Loan, which at closing shall 
become part of the SHA Loan, all as shall be approved by the California Department of Finance.

[...]

Concurrently with the Closing, the Developer shall 
have obtained all financing necessary to construct the Improvements. 

204. SHA Loan. The SHA will fund the SHA Loan to Developer in the total amount 
(aggregated with the Predevelopment Loan, Construction Tranche and the Purchase Price) of up 
to Six Million Nine Hundred Thousand and Noll 00 Dollars ($6,900,000.00), according to and 
upon the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement. The proceeds of the SHA Loan shall 
be allocated solely and exclusively to eligible costs directly attributable to the Affordable Units 
and not to the commercial portion of the Site.

[...]

However, Developer may use 
a portion of the SHA Loan proceeds to pay for any applicable fees required at Closing. 

204.2 Promissory Note. 

(a) The SHA Loan shall be evidenced by the Developer Note executed 
by the Developer, in favor of the SHA, in the amount not to exceed Six Million Nine Hundred 
Thousand and NollOO Dollars ($6,900,000.00). The Predevelopment Loan will be cancelled by 
the SHA upon delivery of the executed Developer Note. The SHA Loan and the Developer Note 
shall be recourse until the timely completion of construction of the Improvements and issuance 
of a certificate of occupancy for all units at the Site.